FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-20-2000



101409211

#### **U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		PATENTS ONLY	<u></u>
		arks: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies). =
Submission Typ	pe	Conveyance Type	09/
New		✓ Assignment Security Agreer	nent Ö
1	(Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name	e (
Document ID#			
Correction of F	Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Doc		U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A	annoine)
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying part	ies attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Jay S	S. WALKER		Month Day Yea 6 - 30-00
Name (line 2) Second Party			Execution Date  Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) Jame	es A. JORASCH		6-30-00
Name (line 2)			
Name (inte 2)			
Receiving Party	1	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) WAL	LKER DIGITAL, LLC.		If document to be recorder is an assignment and the
			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) Five I	High Ridge Park		representative is attached (Designation must be a
. ,			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Stam	nford	Coonecticut 069	05
Address (line 3) Stam	iford City	Coonecticut 069 State/Country Zip Co	
		State/Country Zip Co	rde
Domestic Repre	City	State/Country Zip Co	rde
	City	State/Country Zip Co	rde
Domestic Repre	City	State/Country Zip Co	rde
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and	State/Country Zip Co	rde
Name Address (line 1) 2000 TDADE1 00 <del>000055</del> Address (line 2) 581 40.00 CH	esentative Name and	State/Country Zip Co	nde .
Name  Address (line 1)  2000 TDADE1 00000055 Address (line 2)  581 40.00 CH	esentative Name and	State/Country Zip Co	nde .
Name  Name  Address (line 1)  2000 TDADE1 00000055 Address (line 2) 581 40.00 CH  Address (line 3)	esentative Name and	State/Country Zip Co	nde .
Domestic Repre	esentative Name and	State/Country Zip Co Address Enter for the first Receiving Par	nde .
Name  Name  Address (line 1)  2000 TDADE1 00000055 Address (line 2) 581 40.00 CH  Address (line 3)	esentative Name and	State/Country Zip Co	nde .

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, Washington, D.C. 20503.

FORM	PTO-1619E
Expires 06	30/99
OMB 0651	-0027

#### Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Are	ea Code and Telephone Number	(203) 461-7127
Name Steven M. Santisi		
Address (line 1) Walker Digital Corporation		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 2) Five High Ridge Park		
Address (line 3) Stamford, Coonecticut 06905		
Address (line 4) USA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	the attached conveyance docur	ment # 5
Application Number(s) or Patent Number	(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent		
Patent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
		Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Applease executed by first named in		6 - 30-00
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT	PCT
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties  Enter the total number	per of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional)	Il fees can be charged to the	
	<del>-</del>	# 50-0271
Autho	rization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🚺 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	h = 8. A = = i = = i = 8 = = = = 4 = = i = 4 = = =	
attached copy is a true copy of the original	, , = = 1	<del>_</del>
indicated herein.	H ( )	
Steven M. Santisi	X/1-5/2/1	June 30, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	<i>*</i>	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying	Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of co		ecution Date
	Daniel E. TEDESCO	Month	Day Year - 30 - 00
Name (line 2)		Ex. Month	ecution Date Day Year
Name (line 1)	John M. PACKES Jr.		- 30 - 00
Name (line 2)		Ext	ecution Date
Name (line 1)	Geoffrey M. GELMAN	6-	30 - 00
Name (line 2)			
Receiving P	arty Mark if addition	al names of receiving partie	s attached
Name (line 1)		1 1 1	nt to be recorded gnment and the
Name (line 2)		domiciled	party is not in the United appointment stic
Address (line 1)		representa (Designati	ative is attached.
Address (line 2)		separate of Assignme	locument from nt.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		is an assig	nt to be recorded inment and the
Name (line 2)		domiciled	party is not in the United appointment stic
Address (line 1)		(Designati	otive is attached.  on must be a locument from
Address (line 2)		Assignme	
Address (line 3)			PTO
	City State/Country	Zip Code	s in the second
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	ark if additional numbers at	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nun	bers for the same property	
Pa	tent Application Number(s) P	atent Number(s)	<u> </u>
	7 [ ] [ ]		
******			
	J [		

PATENT

REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0962

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Year  Year  Year  O  Year  O  rded the
Year  O  d
Year  O  d
d orded
d orded
rded
rded
1
d t
hed. a
orded the
d t
hed. a
7.
(S)

PATENT

**REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0963** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Convoving	Porty/ioo\	<b>7 N</b>	. iflalalal		
Conveying F	Conveying Parties	<b>V</b> Mari	if additional names of	conveying parties att	Execution Date
_	Steven M. SANTISI				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					0- 50-00
-					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					monu. Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty		Mark if addition	onal names of receivi	ng parties attached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded
-					is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
_	City		State/Country	Zip Code	_
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				1	<u>و</u> =
, man 200 ( 0 5)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	147
Application I	Number(s) or Patent I	Number(s)		Mark if additional nu	mbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or		O NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the same	
Pat	ent Application Number(s	<del>s)</del>		Patent Number(s	2) L
	] [		_		
	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>				

PATENT

REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0964

### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99-110

This is an A	ssignment of the following righ	ts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	2 =
$\boxtimes$	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
	United States Patent Application Serial No.		9/6
	Date of Execution:		
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.		
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I		NSATING PARTICIPATION IN MARKETING RESEARCH	
Inventors (a.	ssignors)		
	Name	Address	
Jay S. WAI	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877, USA	
James A. J	ORASCH	25 Forest Street Apt. 5G, Stamford, Connecticut 06901, USA	
Daniel E. T	EDESCO	49 Kings Highway North, Westport Connecticut 06880, USA	
John M. PA	ACKES Jr.	21 Frankford Street, Hawthorne, New York 10532-1950, USA	
		21 Belltown Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06905, USA	
Peter KIM		2975 High Ridge Road, Stamford, Connecticut 06903, USA	
Andrew P.	GOLDEN	1867 2nd Avenue, Apt. 5D, New York, NY 10029, USA	
Timothy A.	PALMER	1944 Bedford Street, #2, Stamford, Connecticut 06905, USA	
Steven M.	SANTISI	45 Black Twig Place, Stamford, Connecticut 06903, USA	
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
WALKER D	DIGITAL, LLC.	Five High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06905, USA	

#### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99-110

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
James A. JORASCH	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	
John M. PACKES Jr.	
Geoffrey M. GELMAN	
Peter KIM	
Andrew P. GOLDEN	
Timothy A. PALMER	
Steven M. SANTISI	

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 99-110

(Although notarizati	<del>-</del>	<b>Notarization</b> ma facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
<del></del>	30th day of June	, in the year 2000
at STAMFORD	3000	, in the year & o
State of Connectice	UT .	(Signature of Inventor)
County of FAIRFIE	n)	
Before me personally ap	ppeared Jay S. WALKER	
	foregoing instrument to be a free	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	304 Carol G. McDonald UNE	, in the year $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$ $$
	Notary Public	
	My Commission Expires 9/30/01	Caul McDones
Executed this	Bet day of Sone	, in the year
at Stanfus!	y any by veril	, ny me yem
DIECHAL FOX SI		De C. M
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of Counce	1604	,
County of States	c /c/	
who acknowledged the	ppeared James A. JORASCH foregoing instrument to be a free day of	e act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year $2000$
		(Notary Publicity (Dynamission Expert 10/3/03
Executed this at Stanford	30th day of June	, in the year 2000
		Laveden
State of Connec	ħco+	(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fuit	(e/d	
	ppeared Daniel E. TEDESCO foregoing instrument to be a free day of	e act and deed and also represented that he $v$ r she is authorized to , in the year $2000$
	,,0	Alan Marine
		(Notary Public My Commission Exper. 10/31/03

[Page 3 of 5 ]

**RECORDED: 06/30/2000**